CH \$190.00 866051

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM667938

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Runway Growth Credit Fund Inc.		07/20/2021	Corporation: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pivot3, Inc.
Street Address:	221 W. 6th Street
Internal Address:	Suite 750
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78701
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86605137	NEX GEN
Registration Number:	5028035	
Registration Number:	3524111	PIVOT3
Registration Number:	3524132	PIVOT3
Registration Number:	3524133	PIVOT3
Registration Number:	4227061	PIVOT3 VSTAC
Registration Number:	4432980	PIVOT3 VSTAC MANAGER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6502334044

Email: paul.thomas@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondent Name: Paul E. Thomas Address Line 1: P.O. Box 10500

Address Line 2: Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman LLP

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul E. Thomas

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007393 FRAME: 0308

900637146

SIGNATURE:	/Paul E. Thomas/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/16/2021	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Pivot3 - Release of Security Interest in IP executed#page1.tif		

source=Pivot3 - Release of Security Interest in IP executed#page1.tif source=Pivot3 - Release of Security Interest in IP executed#page2.tif source=Pivot3 - Release of Security Interest in IP executed#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property is made as of July 20, 2021, by RUNWAY GROWTH CREDIT FUND INC., as collateral agent ("**Agent**") in favor of PIVOT3, INC., a Delaware corporation ("**Grantor**") with its principal place of business located at 221 W. 6th Street, Suite 750, Austin, TX 78701.

Recital

WHEREAS Grantor granted to Agent, for the ratable benefit of Lenders, a security interest in the trademarks described on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Intellectual Property") under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of May 13, 2019 (the "IP Security Agreement") and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibit A.

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested, and Agent has agreed, to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property and terminate the IP Security Agreement.

Agreement

Now, therefore, Agent agrees that it terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property, terminates the IP Security Agreement, and reassigns to Grantor, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Agent in the Intellectual Property.

[Signature Page Follows]

253985594 v2

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY]

COLLATERAL AGENT:

RUNWAY GROWTH CREDIT FUND INC.

By: David Spreng
Name: David Spreng
Title: Chief Executive Officer

205 N. Michigan Avenue, Suite 4200

Chicago, IL 60601

253985594

Exhibit A - Trademarks

OWNER NEXGEN STORAGE, INC.	DESCRIPTION Design Only	REGISTRATION/ SERIAL NUMBER 5028035	REGISTRATION/ APPLICATION DATE 08/23/16
NEXGEN STORAGE, INC.	NEX GEN	86605137	04/21/15
PIVOT3, INC.	PIVOT3 VSTAC MANAGER	4432980	11/12/13
PIVOT3, INC.	PIVOT3 VSTAC	4227061	10/16/12
PIVOT3, INC.	PIVOT3	3524133	10/28/08
PIVOT3, INC.	PIVOT3	3524132	10/28/08
PIVOT3, INC.	PIVOT3	3524111	10/28/08

Agent's security interest recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on May 13, 2019 at Reel Number 6644 and Frame Number 0447.

253985594 v2

RECORDED: 08/16/2021